To 	Infants' 	hospital 	.......................................................... 92 

300 

Discharged to parents and guardians ............................................. 173 
Requisitions granted on complaint of abandonment ............................... 211 

Transportation has been afforded to two hundred and eighteen 	(218) sick and destitute 
persons to reach their homes, thereby preventing their becoming a charge upon the County. 

There have also been four hundred and twelve (412) insane, sick and destitute persons com- 
he 	for by mitted to the State Almshouse, at Flatbush, Kings County, N. Y., to 	cared 	the State 

Board of Charities, thus relieving this Department of their care and maintenance. 
'There have been no alien paupers sent to their homes in Europe through the State Board of